Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim
to be given

WHrTe, Doris Irene
WHITE, Alexander
DarT, Ethel Beatrice ...

WHITE, William
Burningham.

Bumsy, Emily
WETHERALL, Arthur
BROWNE, Marjorie Ellen

StoneY, Phoebe Frances

BRrOOKE, Solomon

WeBSTER, Frank Linoln

WesToN, Thomas
Edward.

Arthur
Frederick.

GoOULDEN, George

AUSTIN,

BURTON, George
Kenneth,

272, Northern Parade, Portsmouth, Housewife. 6th
May, 1957

272, Northern Parade, Portsmouth, Merchant Seaman.
10th May, 1957.

Hellingly Hospital, Hailsham, Sussex, Widow. 29th
August, 1957,

Southfields, 25, Camborne Road, Sutton, Surrey,

Electrical Engmeers Represen'tatwe (Retired). 19th
June, 1957.
Flat 30(f), Lewis Trust Buildings, Camberwell,

London, Widow. 13th May, 1957,

9, Romney Close, Chessington, Surrey, Administra-
tion Clerk., 4th May, 1957.

14, Collmgwood Avenue, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey,
Spmster 30th August, 1957,

8, Stanford Road, Norbury, London, S.W.16,
formerly of 26, CGoombe Road, Croydon, Surrey,
Spinster. 22nd Iune, 1957.

Flat 7, 77, Ladbroke Grove, London, W:11, Retired
Colonial Merchant. 16th July, 1957.

27, St. Helens Lane, Adel, Leeds, Insurance Com-
pany’s Chief Clerk (Retlred) 5th September, 1955.

Westlands,
Company Director.

Newcastle under
31st

21, Sneyd Avenue,
Lyme, Staffordshire,
August, 1957,

The Grange, Chigwell, Essex, Timber
23rd March, 1953,

107, Bryan Avenue, Willesden, N.W.10, General
Merchant. 30th Apnl 1957.

1, Lancaster Gate, Paddington, London, W.2, Com-
pany Director. 29th May, 1957.

Merchant,

. Asher Fishman & Co.,

Norman D, Inmes, 214, LLondon Road, Portsmouth, Solicitor.
and Gordon Whlte)

Norman D, Innes, 214, London Road, Portsmouth, Solicitor.
and Gordon White.)

Wood & Sons, 18, High Street, Beckenham, Kent, Solicitors.
and Ivor William Clemence.)

(John Dryghton White
(John Dryghton White
(Ethel Kathleen Dart

Theodore Bell, Cotton & Curtis, 8-10, High Street, Sutton, Surrey, Solicitors. (James
Alfred Jackson)

Stephenson Harwood & Tatham, Saddlers’ Hall, Gutter Lane, Cheapside, London,
E.C.2, Solicitors. (The National Bank Limited.)

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Kingston-on-Thames, or Washington
Fox & Bristowe, 57, Eden Street, Kingston-on- Thames, Solicitors.

Chas. D. -Mason, 94, Victoria Road, Surbiton, Surrey, Solicitor. (Charles Douglas
Mason.,)
Blount Petre & Company, 8, Carlos Place, London, 'W.1, Solicitors.

(Edgar Martyn
Sanders and ‘George Donald Barton.)

Sanderson I.ee Morgan Price & Co., 7-11, Moorgate, E.C.2, Solicitors.
Bank of India Limited.)

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 33 & 35, Park Row, Leeds 1,
or E. Fitzgerald-Hart & Son, Permanent House, The Headrow Leeds 1, ‘Solicitors.
(Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited and Mrs. Nellie Webster)

(Mercantile

Barclays Bank Limited, 67, Colmore Row, Birmingham. (Ba.rclays Bank Limited and
Thomas Redvers Weﬂton)

Gouldens, 40-43, Chancery Lane, W.C.2, Solicitors, {Frederick Bramston Austin and
James Bramston Austin.)

Asher Fishman & Co., 12, Devonshire Row, Bishopsgate, E.C.2, Solicitors. (Marie
Goulden.)

12, Devonshire Row, Bishopsgate, E.C.2, Solicitors. (Lucie

Burton.)

16th November,
16th November,
30th November,

23rd November,

23rd November,
23rd November,
23rd November,

15th November,

25th November,

15th November,

16th November,

15th November,

22nd November,

22nd November,

1957
(196)

1957
(197)

1957
(198)

1957
(199)

1957
(200)

1957
(201)

1957
(202)

1957
(203)

1957
(204)

1957
227

1957
(228)

1957
297)

1957
(298)

1957
(299)
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