5419

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
WHITE, Doris Irene	272, Northern Parade, Portsmouth, Housewife. 6th May, 1957.	Norman D. Innes, 214, London Road, Portsmouth, Solicitor. (John Dryghton White and Gordon White.)	16th November, 1957 (196)
WHITE, Alexander	272, Northern Parade, Portsmouth, Merchant Seaman. 10th May, 1957.	Norman D. Innes, 214, London Road, Portsmouth, Solicitor. (John Dryghton White and Gordon White.)	16th November, 1957 (197)
DART, Ethel Beatrice	Hellingly Hospital, Hailsham, Sussex, Widow. 29th August, 1957.	Wood & Sons, 18, High Street, Beckenham, Kent, Solicitors. (Ethel Kathleen Dart and Ivor William Clemence.)	30th November, 1957 (198)
Wнгте, William Burningham.	Southfields, 25, Camborne Road, Sutton, Surrey, Electrical Engineers Representative (Retired). 19th June, 1957.	Theodore Bell, Cotton & Curtis, 8-10, High Street, Sutton, Surrey, Solicitors. (James Alfred Jackson.)	23rd November, 1957 (199)
Вимву, Emily	Flat 30(f), Lewis Trust Buildings, Camberwell, London, Widow. 13th May, 1957.	Stephenson Harwood & Tatham, Saddlers' Hall, Gutter Lane, Cheapside, London, E.C.2, Solicitors. (The National Bank Limited.)	23rd November, 1957 (200)
WETHERALL, Arthur	9, Romney Close, Chessington, Surrey, Administration Clerk. 4th May, 1957.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Kingston-on-Thames, or Washington Fox & Bristowe, 57, Eden Street, Kingston-on-Thames, Solicitors.	23rd November, 1957 (201)
BROWNE, Marjorie Ellen	14, Collingwood Avenue, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey, Spinster. 30th August, 1957.	Chas. D. Mason, 9a, Victoria Road, Surbiton, Surrey, Solicitor. (Charles Douglas Mason.)	23rd November, 1957 (202)
STONEY, Phoebe Frances	8, Stanford Road, Norbury, London, S.W.16, formerly of 26, Coombe Road, Croydon, Surrey, Spinster. 22nd June, 1957.	Blount Petre & Company, 8, Carlos Place, London, W.1, Solicitors. (Edgar Martyn Sanders and George Donald Barton.)	15th November, 1957 (203)
Brooke, Solomon	Flat 7, 77, Ladbroke Grove, London, W.11, Retired Colonial Merchant. 16th July, 1957.	Sanderson Lee Morgan Price & Co., 7-11, Moorgate, E.C.2, Solicitors. (Mercantile Bank of India Limited.)	25th November, 1957 (204)
WEBSTER, Frank Linoln	27, St. Helens Lane, Adel, Leeds, Insurance Company's Chief Clerk (Retired). 5th September, 1955.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 33 & 35, Park Row, Leeds 1, or E. Pitzgerald-Hart & Son, Permanent House, The Headrow, Leeds 1, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited and Mrs. Nellie Webster.)	15th November, 1957 (227)
WESTON, Thomas Edward.	21, Sneyd Avenue, Westlands, Newcastle under Lyme, Staffordshire, Company Director. 31st August, 1957.	Barclays Bank Limited, 67, Colmore Row, Birmingham. (Barclays Bank Limited and Thomas Redvers Weston.)	16th November, 1957 (228)
Austin, Arthur Frederick.	The Grange, Chigwell, Essex, Timber Merchant. 23rd March, 1953.	Gouldens, 40-43, Chancery Lane, W.C.2, Solicitors. (Frederick Bramston Austin and James Bramston Austin.)	15th November, 1957 (297)
Goulden, George	107, Bryan Avenue, Willesden, N.W.10, General Merchant. 30th April, 1957.	Asher Fishman & Co., 12, Devonshire Row, Bishopsgate, E.C.2, Solicitors. (Marie Goulden.)	22nd November, 1957 (298)
Burton, George Kenneth.	1, Lancaster Gate, Paddington, London, W.2, Company Director. 29th May, 1957.	Asher Fishman & Co., 12, Devonshire Row, Bishopsgate, E.C.2, Solicitors. (Lucie Burton.)	22nd November, 1957 (299)